
2024 Michigan Certificate of Need Annual Survey
Cardiac Catheterization Services - PCI and CIED Procedures
Report 064
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50.0060 MCLAREN MACOMB H 3 0 0 TCC 99 372 174 0

50.0070 HENRY FORD HEALTH WARREN HOSPITAL H 3 0 0 EPCI 70 588 371 0

50.0110 HENRY FORD HEALTH MACOMB HOSPITAL H 5 1 0 TCC 122 758 437 0

58.0030 PROMEDICA MONROE REGIONAL HOSPITAL H 1 0 0 EPCI 66 69 7 0

63.0014 HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 47 206 137 0

63.0030 COREWELL HLTH WILLIAM BEAUMONT UNIV HOSP H 10 2 0 TCC 139 1,230 743 0

63.0050 COREWELL HEALTH FARMINGTON HILLS HOSP H 2 0 0 EPCI 64 119 120 0

63.0070 ASCENSION PROVIDENCE ROCHESTER HOSPITAL H 3 0 0 TCC 37 271 180 0

63.0120 MCLAREN OAKLAND H 1 0 0 PPCI 46 0 26 0

63.0130 HENRY FORD HEALTH PROVIDENCE SOUTH HOSP H 6 0 0 TCC 29 498 372 0

63.0140 TRINITY HEALTH OAKLAND HOSPITAL H 5 1 0 TCC 68 804 253 0

63.0160 COREWELL HEALTH BEAUMONT TROY HOSPITAL H 4 0 0 TCC 110 1,004 395 0

63.0176 HENRY FORD HEALTH WEST BLOOMFIELD HOSP H 2 0 0 EPCI 46 229 203 0

63.0177 HENRY FORD HEALTH PROVIDENCE NOVI HOSP H 2 0 0 EPCI 42 294 235 0

74.0010 LAKE HURON MEDICAL CENTER H 1 0 0 DCC 0 0 12 0

74.0020 MCLAREN PORT HURON H 4 0 0 TCC 80 449 215 0

81.0030 TRINITY HEALTH ANN ARBOR HOSPITAL H 6 1 0 TCC 183 899 655 0

81.0060 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH H 11 1 3 TCC 85 784 1,043 49

82.0010 COREWELL HEALTH WAYNE HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 46 166 60 0

82.0030 COREWELL HEALTH BEAUMONT - GROSSE POINTE H 1 0 0 EPCI 23 119 0 0

82.0070 GARDEN CITY HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 39 116 19 0

82.0120 COREWELL HEALTH DEARBORN HOSPITAL H 8 1 0 TCC 144 650 600 0

82.0170 COREWELL HEALTH TRENTON HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 48 292 87 0

82.0190 TRINITY HEALTH LIVONIA HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 72 215 155 0

82.0230 HENRY FORD WYANDOTTE HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 48 542 420 0

82.6032 MOVI ASC F 2 0 0 EPCI 0 215 0 0

83.0080 CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF MICHIGAN H 0 0 2 TCC 0 0 0 24

  * DCC - Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Service, PPCI - Diagnostic with primary PCI,  EPCI - Diagnostic with elective PCI, TCC - Therapeutic Cardiac Cath Service
 **Pediatric age patients (<18 years for CC and <14 years for EP) at adult programs.

The data appears as it was reported by the facility and may not necessarily reflect Certificate of Need approved services. Data from Section E of the survey.
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83.0190 HENRY FORD HEALTH HOSPITAL H 9 2 0 TCC 97 1,144 324 0

83.0220 HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL H 6 0 0 TCC 45 426 0 0

83.0420 HENRY FORD HEALTH ST. JOHN HOSPITAL H 8 1 0 TCC 56 751 249 0

83.0450 SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL H 3 0 0 TCC 35 97 96 0

HSA 1: SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN 31 Facilities 118 10 5 1,986 13,307 7,588 73

33.0010 MCLAREN GREATER LANSING H 5 1 0 TCC 48 413 278 0

33.0060 EDWARD W SPARROW HOSPITAL H 6 1 0 TCC 152 507 696 0

38.0010 HENRY FORD HEALTH JACKSON HOSPITAL H 4 1 0 TCC 145 705 352 0

HSA 2: MID-SOUTHERN 3 Facilities 15 3 0 345 1,625 1,326 0

11.0050 COREWELL HEALTH LAKELAND HOSP ST. JOSEPH H 4 0 0 TCC 69 313 193 0

39.0010 ASCENSION BORGESS HOSPITAL H 6 0 0 TCC 109 764 520 0

39.0020 BRONSON METHODIST HOSPITAL H 4 0 0 TCC 176 454 569 0

HSA 3: SOUTHWEST 3 Facilities 14 0 0 354 1,531 1,282 0

41.0040 COREWELL HEALTH GRAND RAPIDS-BUTTERWORTH H 12 3 2 TCC 318 1,108 1,413 11

41.0060 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH - WEST H 4 0 0 TCC 57 285 169 0

41.0080 TRINITY HEALTH GRAND RAPIDS HOSPITAL H 2 0 0 EPCI 48 323 211 0

61.0020 TRINITY HEALTH MUSKEGON HOSPITAL H 5 1 0 TCC 114 227 0 0

70.0020 HOLLAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL H 1 0 0 EPCI 49 169 95 0

HSA 4: WEST MICHIGAN 5 Facilities 24 4 2 586 2,112 1,888 11

25.0040 HURLEY MEDICAL CENTER H 2 0 0 EPCI 66 277 324 0

25.0050 MCLAREN FLINT H 8 1 0 TCC 160 949 713 0

25.0072 HENRY FORD HEALTH GENESYS HOSPITAL H 5 0 0 TCC 57 315 320 0

HSA 5: GENESEE-LAPEER-SHIAWASSEE 3 Facilities 15 1 0 283 1,541 1,357 0

09.0050 MCLAREN BAY REGION H 6 1 0 TCC 54 844 841 0

29.0010 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER ALMA H 1 0 0 DCC 0 0 42 0

32.0020 MCLAREN THUMB REGION H 1 0 0 DCC 0 0 0 0

37.0010 MCLAREN - CENTRAL MICHIGAN H 1 0 0 DCC 0 0 0 0

  * DCC - Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Service, PPCI - Diagnostic with primary PCI,  EPCI - Diagnostic with elective PCI, TCC - Therapeutic Cardiac Cath Service
 **Pediatric age patients (<18 years for CC and <14 years for EP) at adult programs.
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56.0020 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER MIDLAND H 5 1 0 TCC 159 599 646 0

65.0010 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER WEST BRANCH H 1 0 0 DCC 0 0 16 0

73.0020 COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER - COOPER H 6 1 0 TCC 118 448 446 0

73.0050 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER SAGINAW H 5 0 0 TCC 34 302 564 0

HSA 6: EAST CENTRAL 8 Facilities 26 3 0 365 2,193 2,555 0

04.0010 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER ALPENA H 1 0 0 PPCI 51 0 92 0

24.0030 MCLAREN NORTHERN MICHIGAN H 4 0 0 TCC 97 445 3 0

28.0010 MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER H 8 2 0 TCC 162 752 0 0

HSA 7: NORTHERN LOWER 3 Facilities 13 2 0 310 1,197 95 0

21.0010 ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL H 1 0 0 DCC 0 0 36 0

52.0050 UP HEALTH SYSTEM-MARQUETTE H 4 0 0 TCC 74 327 277 0

HSA 8: UPPER PENINSULA 2 Facilities 5 0 0 74 327 313 0

State Total 58 Facilities 230 23 7 DCC: 6

EPCI: 16

PPCI: 2

TCC: 34

4,303 23,833 16,404 84

  * DCC - Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Service, PPCI - Diagnostic with primary PCI,  EPCI - Diagnostic with elective PCI, TCC - Therapeutic Cardiac Cath Service
 **Pediatric age patients (<18 years for CC and <14 years for EP) at adult programs.

The data appears as it was reported by the facility and may not necessarily reflect Certificate of Need approved services. Data from Section E of the survey.

Prepared 10/23/2025 Page 3 Approved 06/10/2024


